CH \$40.00 500271 09962065

Docket No.: 01-039

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
	S ONLY
· · ·	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WALKER, Jay S.	Manager WALVER BYOTEAL LLC
JORASCH, James A. SPARICO, Thomas M.	Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
SPARICO, I nomas ivi.	Address: 2 High Ridge Park
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 09.01.05, 09.01.05, 10.17.08	
	City: Stamford
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: CT
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/962,065 September 25, 2001	
Additional numbers att	↓ ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Stephan J. Filipek	
Registration No.: 33,384	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
2 High Ridge Park	<ul> <li>☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☒ Enclosed</li> </ul>
City: Stamford	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CT	8. Payment Information
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	-
Phone Number: 203-461-7252	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 203-461-7253	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0271
Email Address: sfilipek@walkerdigital.com	Authorized User Name
Lital Address. Simperic warret digital com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	1
Signature Signature	October 30th, 2008  Date
	₽ ato
Stephan J. Filipek	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors			i !	ket No. -039	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that app	ly):			<del></del>
X	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention				
<u> </u>	Forcign rights, title and interest					
<u> </u>	United States Patent Application					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: Se	ptember 2	5, 2001		
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Appl	lication Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I	nvention					
METHOD AI		SINO GAMES TO PLAYING PREFEF	RENCES			
inventors (as	Name		lddress			
Jay S. WAL	,	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefiel		77		
James A. J		240 East 39th Street, Apartme			5-7210	
Thomas M.		-525 East 72nd Street, Apartm				
		803 Willow Avenue 2R, Ho	boken, NJ	07030		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( /		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
:						
lssignee						
	Name		Address	<u>,</u>	_	
WALKER DI	GITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905				**************************************
		[Page 1 of 4]		PATENT	AS03A/	REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 01-039

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Thomas M. SPARICO '	
	·

[Page 2 of 2] ]

PATENT REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0459

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

(Multiple	inventors; single	assignee)		01-039
(Although notarization is not ne	cessary, it will be considere	Notarization ad prima facie evidence o	f execution pursuant t	o 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 1st	day of Septem	ber , in the year	2005	
at Stamford		<		h
			49.	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Ir	nventor)
State of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appeared	Jay S. WALKER			
		_	_	ented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 1st		September , in	the year 2005	
MICHAEL D BRII NOTARV &UBL	NTON	Mal	7	1
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA	N.31,2007	Illuli X		<b>C</b> ,
			(Notary Pi	ublic)
Executed this 1st	day of Septem	ber , in the year	2005	
at Stamford		1.	/	
		4 4		·
G			(Signature of I	nventor)
State of Connecticut		/ /	•	
County of Fairfield		•		
Before me personally appeared	Ismae A IODASCH			
who acknowledged the foregoin	g instrument to be a	free act and deed	l and also repres	ented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 1st			the year 2005	
MICHAEL D. BRI	INTON	1 14	2 <	
NOTARY PUBL	LIC	- 16.70	P Z	9
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA	N. 31, 2007	/roux	(Notary P	who)
Executed this	day of	, in the year		
at .				
		·	(Signature of I	Inventor)
State of				
County of				
Before me personally appeared	Thomas M. SPARICO			
who acknowledged the foregoin	g instrument to be a	i free act and deed		sented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in	the year	
			(Notary I	Public)

[Page 3 of 2]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 10/30/2008** 

		iterest in invention	Docket No.
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		01-039	
` (Although notarization	n is not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	11 day of Octo	ber in the year   2008 \	
Executed this at Stamford	If day of Octo	(Signature of In	vento
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally app	peared Thomas M. SPARIC	O a free act and deed and also represe	nted that he or she is authorized to
who acknowledged the j		ver ctober in the year 2008  JBLIC cecticut	و روی و آ
Executed this	day of	in the year	
at			Maria de Caracteria de Car
		(Signature of In	wentor)
State of		(5.9	
County of			
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j	peared foregoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represe in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j	foregoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represe in the year	
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to be	in the year	
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to be day of	in the year  (Notary Pa	ublic)
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to be day of	in the year  (Notary Pa	ublic)
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this  Executed this  at	foregoing instrument to be day of	in the year  (Notary Pa	ublic)
Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply	foregoing instrument to be day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Pa	ublic) nventor)
Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply	foregoing instrument to be day of  day of	in the year  (Notary Pa	ublic) nventor)
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of  Before me personally app who acknowledged the j	foregoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of  peared foregoing instrument to be	in the year  (Notary Property of I  (Signature of I  a free act and deed and also repres	nventor) ented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4 ]

PATENT

REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0461